license purchases and consultancy charges, which are denominated in USD. The Company has not entered
into any hedges for currency risk. The Company’s foreign currency exposure is limited and is not material to the
size of its operations.

		  (ii)	 Price Risk
		  Exposure
	 	 Price risk is the risk that the value of the financial instrument will fluctuate as a result of changes in market

prices and related market variables including interest rate for investments in debt oriented mutual funds and
debt securities, caused by factors specific to an individual investment, its issuer and market. The Company’s
exposure to price risk arises from diversified investments in mutual funds and classified in the balance sheet at
fair value through profit or loss.

		  Sensitivity Analysis
	 	 The table below summarises the impact of increases/decreases of the Net Asset Value (NAV) on the

Company’s investment in Mutual fund and profit for the period. The analysis is based on the assumption that
the NAV increased by 5% or decreased by 5% with all other variables held constant, and that all the Company’s
investments in mutual funds moved in line with the NAV.

Particulars Sensitivity of Profit or loss
As at

March 31, 2021
As at

March 31, 2020
NAV - Increase 5%  679.13  987.73

NAV - decrease 5%  (679.13)  (987.73)

		  (iii)	 Interest rate risk
	 	 Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because

of changes in market interest rates. Interest rates are sensitive to many factors, including governmental,
monetary and tax policies, domestic and international economic and political considerations, fiscal deficits,
trade surpluses or deficits, regulatory requirements and other factors beyond the Company’s control. Changes
in the general level of interest rates can affect the profitability by affecting the spread between, amongst
other things, income which Company receives on investments in debt securities, the value of interest-earning